
SENATOR LYNDON  B.  JOHNSON 
DAILY DIARY 

The Senator began his day at (place). P-38 

Day Wednesday 
May 11,  1960 

Date 

Entry 
No. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

19 

Time 

11:30a 
12:00n 
12:30p 
12:35p 
1:15p 
2:45p 
3:00p 
3:15p 
3:30p 
3:45p 
3:50p 
4:25p 
4:35p 
4:40p 
4:45p 
5:00p 
5:15p 
7:00p 

8:00p 

Telephone 
f or  t 

Lo 

f 

t 

t 

t 

t 

LD 

f 

f 

Activity (include  visited  by)* 

Don Coo k and  Gerry  Siegel 
Senator Johnson  opened  the  Senate 
Made Radio  tape  with  Sen  Kefauver 
Bill McGaffin  (Chicago Daily  News) 
Texas Delegation 
Keith Linden  and  Hugh  Burns  (California) 
Bill White 
Overton Brook s (re:  NASA  Conference  Thurs,  May  12  at  3:00  in  P-38) 
Aubrey Gasque 
Bill McGaffin 
Cong River s (Alaska) 
Ernest McFarland  (Phoenix) 
Joe Duke 
Joe Duke 
Cong Rutherford 
John Goldsmith 
W. O.  Ree d 
Dudley Daugherty  (Beeville)  - - he  ha d been  told  that  Senator  Johnson  had  issued  an 

order to  defeat  Mr.  Daugherty  in  his  race  for  Congress  against  John  Young. 
Sen Johnson  assured  hi m this  was  not  true. 

To home 

Expenditure 
Code 

Selected names should be underscored. SEE VERSO FOR TRAVEL ACTIVITY AND CODE Page No. 


