7	SENATOR	LYNDON	в.	JOHNSON
	DAILY DIARY			

The Senator began his day at (place)_

P-38

May 11, 1960

Wednesday

Entry No.	Time	Telephone f or t		Activity (include visited by)*	
NO.		Lo	LD		Code
1	11:30a			Don Cook and Gerry Siegel	
2	12:00n		1	Senator Johnson opened the Senate	
3	12:30p			Made Radio tape with Sen Kefauver	
4	12:35p	f	1 1	Bill McGaffin(Chicago Daily News)	
5	1:15p			Texas Delegation	
6	2:45p			Keith Linden and Hugh Burns (California	
7	3:00p			Bill White	
8	3:15p	t		Overtan Brooks (re NASA Conference Thurs, May 12 at 3:00 in P-38)	
9	3:30p			Aubrey Gasque	
10	3:45p			Bill McGaffin	
11	3:50p	t		Cong Rivers (Alaska)	
12	4:25p		f	Ernest McFarland (Phoenix)	
13	4:35p	t		Joe Duke	
14	4:40p			Joe Duke	
15	4:45p	t		Cong Rutherford	
16	5:00p			John Goldsmith	
17	5:15p			W. O. Reed	
18	7:00p		f	Dudley Daugherty (Beeville) he had been told that Senator Johnson had issued an order to defeat Mr. Daugherty in his race for Congress against John Young. Sen Johnson assured him this was not true.	
19	8:00p			To home	
	•				
		Į			
	I				
			I		